FORM PTO-1594 6/93

R]

12-07-2000



ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TR 101542651 JLY	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) // // // W	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Cortet, Inc.	Name: ADAC Healthcare Information Systems, Inc.
	Internal Address: _
	Street Address: 540 Alder Drive
Individual(s) Association	City: Milpitas State: CA ZIP: 95035
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship _
X_ Corporation - State Florida	Association
Other	Limited Partnership _
Add'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?_YesNo	X Corporation - State <u>Texas</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other:
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesNo
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: November 2, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(8)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,115,734
A 1192 A TOTAL CONTRACTOR	
Additional numbers attaction. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Jordan M. Becker	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN	X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:
Seventh Floor	02-2666
City: Los Angeles State: CA \ ZIP: 90025	
	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Jordan M. Becker Name of Person Signing Signature	1/8/00
	f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents



Bepartment of State

I certify from the records of this office that Articles of Merger were filed on September 16, 1999 merging CORTET, INC., a Florida corporation, into ADAC HEALTHCARE INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC., the surviving Texas corporation.

The document number of the surviving corporation is 850326.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Second day of November, 2000



Katherine Harris Katherine Harris Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/16/2000 REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0695